Carolinas Golf Association
ALPHABETIC ROSTER
One-Day Tournament at The Golf Club at Scotch Hall Preserve
Saturday, May 19, 2012

Alston, Will, Rocky Mount, NC - #16 A
Amod, Faheem, Greenville, NC - #8 A
Atha, Richard, Elizabeth City, NC - #13 A
Baker, Wayne, Camden, NC - #17 A
Bartell, Bj, Wake Forest, NC - #1 A
Bridgers, Andrew, Greenville, NC - #11 A
Bridgers, Charles, Greenville, NC - #11 A
Cassaday, Steven, Shawboro, NC - #12 A
Cooper, Robert, Hertford, NC - #13 A
Craft, Chris, Elizabeth City, NC - #12 A
Duffy, Greggory, Youngsville, NC - #10 A
Dumpor, Samir, Greenville, NC - #11 A
Gainey, Nelson, Rocky Mount, NC - #18 A
Gomez, James, Elizabeth City, NC - #14 A
Gordon, Jack, New Bern, NC - #18 A
Hagan, Lee, Nashville, NC - #16 A

Harris, Chris, Hertford, NC - #15 A

Harris, Terry, Raleigh, NC - #9 A

Julio, David, Raleigh, NC - #14 A

Kadlick, Stephen, Rocky Mount, NC - #9 A
Leblanc, Keith, Winterville, NC - #8 A
Lopes, Michael, Moyock, NC - #15 A
Luton, Lenny, Elizabeth City, NC - #17 A
Manley, Jeff, Raleigh, NC - #10 A
Mcfadden, Steve, Camden, NC - #13 A
Mizelle, Melvin, Shawboro, NC - #12 A
Moore, Steve, Nashville, NC - #16 A
Nichols, Joseph, Raleigh, NC - #9 A
Perdue, Greg, rocky mount, NC - #16 A
Perry, Jake, Raleigh, NC - #18 A
Robinson, Bob, Raleigh, NC - #10 A
Rogers, William, South Mills, NC - #12 A
Sawyer, David, Camden, NC - #15 A
Sharp, Luke, Raleigh, NC - #10 A

Shaw, Robert, Greenville, NC - #18 A
Siebenthal, Walter, Sneads Ferry, NC - #9 A
Spruill, Matthew, Elizabeth City, NC - #1 A
Staelin, Adam, Chapel Hill, NC - #14 A
Stallings, Alan, Hertford, NC - #17 A
Starr, Randy, Rocky Mount, NC - #14 A
Suddreth, Will, Elizabeth City, NC - #1 A
Tarcy, Scott, New Bern, NC - #8 A
Thorpe, Roger, Greenville, NC - #11 A
Ward, Jason, Camden, NC - #13 A
Webster, Carl, Edenton, NC - #17 A
Zawacki, Larry, Elizabeth City, NC - #15 A



10:00 AM SHOTGUN

Spruill, Matthew, Elizabeth City, NC
Suddreth, Will, Elizabeth City, NC
Bartell, Bj, Wake Forest, NC

Tarcy, Scott, New Bern, NC
Leblanc, Keith, Winterville, NC
Amod, Faheem, Greenville, NC

Siebenthal, Walter, Sneads Ferry, NC
Kadlick, Stephen, Rocky Mount, NC
Nichols, Joseph, Raleigh, NC

Harris, Terry, Raleigh, NC

Manley, Jeff, Raleigh, NC

Sharp, Luke, Raleigh, NC

Duffy, Greggory, Youngsville, NC
Robinson, Bob, Raleigh, NC

Bridgers, Andrew, Greenville, NC
Bridgers, Charles, Greenville, NC
Dumpor, Samir, Greenville, NC
Thorpe, Roger, Greenville, NC

Rogers, William, South Mills, NC
Craft, Chris, Elizabeth City, NC
Cassaday, Steven, Shawboro, NC
Mizelle, Melvin, Shawboro, NC

Mcfadden, Steve, Camden, NC
Cooper, Robert, Hertford, NC
Atha, Richard, Elizabeth City, NC
Ward, Jason, Camden, NC

Julio, David, Raleigh, NC

Gomez, James, Elizabeth City, NC
Starr, Randy, Rocky Mount, NC
Staelin, Adam, Chapel Hill, NC

Hole Time Golfer Name

1 A

8 A

9 A
10 A
11 A
12 A
13 A
14 A
15 A

Harris, Chris, Hertford, NC
Zawacki, Larry, Elizabeth City, NC
Sawyer, David, Camden, NC
Lopes, Michael, Moyock, NC

Hcp

Carolinas Golf Association
STARTER'S REPORT
One-Day Tournament at The Golf Club at Scotch Hall Preserve
Saturday, May 19, 2012

Hole Time Golfer Name
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0.2
1.8

4.0
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4.0

6.2
5.9
7.0
15.6

3.3
12.4
1.6
8.7

3.0
10.2
14.6
17.0

13.7
28.0
28.0
15.8

8.4
11.6
12.3
12.3

12.3
12.9
14.9
14.3

24.7
33.6
26.7
27.6

16

17

18

A Moore, Steve, Nashville, NC
Hagan, Lee, Nashville, NC
Perdue, Greg, rocky mount, NC
Alston, Will, Rocky Mount, NC

A Stallings, Alan, Hertford, NC
Baker, Wayne, Camden, NC
Luton, Lenny, Elizabeth City, NC
Webster, Carl, Edenton, NC

A Gordon, Jack, New Bern, NC
Perry, Jake, Raleigh, NC
Shaw, Robert, Greenville, NC
Gainey, Nelson, Rocky Mount, NC

Hep
10.3
10.7
10.8

5.8

16.9
14.9
151
15.8

3.3
4.9
7.8
10.0



Scotc?ﬁ—lall Preserve
Super Senior (1)

Hcp Golfer Name
10.0 Gainey, Nelson

Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT
One-Day Tournament at The Golf Club at Scotch Hall Preserve
Saturday, May 19, 2012

Hole Time Hcp Golfer Name
18 A

Hole

Time



Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT
One-Day Tournament at The Golf Club at Scotch Hall Preserve
Saturday, May 19, 2012

Scotc_:_ﬁ_l_—lall Preserve
Senior/Super Senior

Hcp Golfer Name Hole Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole Time
3.3 Gordon, Jack 18 A
4.9 Perry, Jake 18 A
5.8 Alston, Will 16 A
7.8 Shaw, Robert 18 A

10.2 Bridgers, Charles 11 A

10.3 Moore, Steve 16 A

10.8 Perdue, Greg 16 A

15.8 Webster, Carl 17 A

16.9 Stallings, Alan 17 A

26.7 Sawyer, David 15 A

27.6 Lopes, Michael 15 A



Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT
One-Day Tournament at The Golf Club at Scotch Hall Preserve
Saturday, May 19, 2012

Scotc_:_ﬁ_l_—lall Preserve

Men A

Hcp Golfer Name Hole Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole Time
0.0 Spruill, Matthew 1 A
0.2 Suddreth, Will 1 A
1.6 Duffy, Greggory 10 A
1.8 Bartell, Bj 1 A
3.0 Bridgers, Andrew 11 A
3.3 Manley, Jeff 10 A
3.6 Leblanc, Keith 8 A
4.0 Tarcy, Scott 8 A
4.0 Amod, Faheem 8 A
5.9 Kadlick, Stephen 9 A
6.2 Siebenthal, Walter 9 A
7.0 Nichols, Joseph 9 A



Carolinas Golf Association
FLIGHTING REPORT
One-Day Tournament at The Golf Club at Scotch Hall Preserve
Saturday, May 19, 2012

Scotc_:_ﬁ_l_—lall Preserve

Men B
Hcp Golfer Name Hole Time Hcp Golfer Name Hole Time
8.4 Mcfadden, Steve 13 A
8.7 Robinson, Bob 10 A
10.7 Hagan, Lee 16 A
11.6 Cooper, Robert 13 A
12.3 Atha, Richard 13 A
12.3 Ward, Jason 13 A
12.3 Julio, David 14 A
12.4 Sharp, Luke 10 A
12.9 Gomez, James 14 A
13.7 Rogers, William 12 A
14.3 Staelin, Adam 14 A
14.6 Dumpor, Samir 11 A
14.9 Starr, Randy 14 A
14.9 Baker, Wayne 17 A
15.1 Luton, Lenny 17 A
15.6 Harris, Terry 9 A
15.8 Mizelle, Melvin 12 A
17.0 Thorpe, Roger 11 A
24.7 Harris, Chris 15 A
28.0 Craft, Chris 12 A
28.0 Cassaday, Steven 12 A
33.6 Zawacki, Larry 15 A



