

Alston, Will, Rocky Mount, NC - #16 A Amod, Faheem, Greenville, NC - #8 A Atha, Richard, Elizabeth City, NC - #13 A Baker, Wayne, Camden, NC - #17 A Bartell, Bj, Wake Forest, NC - #1 A Bridgers, Andrew, Greenville, NC - #11 A Bridgers, Charles, Greenville, NC - #11 A Cassaday, Steven, Shawboro, NC - #12 A Cooper, Robert, Hertford, NC - #13 A Craft, Chris, Elizabeth City, NC - #12 A Duffy, Greggory, Youngsville, NC - #10 A Dumpor, Samir, Greenville, NC - #11 A Gainey, Nelson, Rocky Mount, NC - #18 A Gomez, James, Elizabeth City, NC - #14 A Gordon, Jack, New Bern, NC - #18 A Hagan, Lee, Nashville, NC - #16 A Harris, Chris, Hertford, NC - #15 A Harris, Terry, Raleigh, NC - #9 A Julio, David, Raleigh, NC - #14 A Kadlick, Stephen, Rocky Mount, NC - #9 A Leblanc, Keith, Winterville, NC - #8 A Lopes, Michael, Moyock, NC - #15 A Luton, Lenny, Elizabeth City, NC - #17 A Manley, Jeff, Raleigh, NC - #10 A Mcfadden, Steve, Camden, NC - #13 A Mizelle, Melvin, Shawboro, NC - #12 A Moore, Steve, Nashville, NC - #16 A Nichols, Joseph, Raleigh, NC - #9 A Perdue, Greg, rocky mount, NC - #16 A Perry, Jake, Raleigh, NC - #18 A Robinson, Bob, Raleigh, NC - #10 A Rogers, William, South Mills, NC - #12 A Sawyer, David, Camden, NC - #15 A Sharp, Luke, Raleigh, NC - #10 A Shaw, Robert, Greenville, NC - #18 A Siebenthal, Walter, Sneads Ferry, NC - #9 A Spruill, Matthew, Elizabeth City, NC - #1 A Staelin, Adam, Chapel Hill, NC - #14 A Stallings, Alan, Hertford, NC - #17 A Starr, Randy, Rocky Mount, NC - #14 A Suddreth, Will, Elizabeth City, NC - #1 A Tarcy, Scott, New Bern, NC - #8 A Thorpe, Roger, Greenville, NC - #11 A Ward, Jason, Camden, NC - #13 A Webster, Carl, Edenton, NC - #17 A Zawacki, Larry, Elizabeth City, NC - #15 A



10:00 AM SHOTGUN

<u>Hole T</u> 1	<u>ime</u> A	<u>Golfer Name</u> Spruill, Matthew, Elizabeth City, NC Suddreth, Will, Elizabeth City, NC Bartell, Bj, Wake Forest, NC	<u>Hcp</u> 0.0 0.2 1.8
8	Α	Tarcy, Scott, New Bern, NC Leblanc, Keith, Winterville, NC Amod, Faheem, Greenville, NC	4.0 3.6 4.0
9	Α	Siebenthal, Walter, Sneads Ferry, NC Kadlick, Stephen, Rocky Mount, NC Nichols, Joseph, Raleigh, NC Harris, Terry, Raleigh, NC	6.2 5.9 7.0 15.6
10	Α	Manley, Jeff, Raleigh, NC Sharp, Luke, Raleigh, NC Duffy, Greggory, Youngsville, NC Robinson, Bob, Raleigh, NC	3.3 12.4 1.6 8.7
11	Α	Bridgers, Andrew, Greenville, NC Bridgers, Charles, Greenville, NC Dumpor, Samir, Greenville, NC Thorpe, Roger, Greenville, NC	3.0 10.2 14.6 17.0
12	Α	Rogers, William, South Mills, NC Craft, Chris, Elizabeth City, NC Cassaday, Steven, Shawboro, NC Mizelle, Melvin, Shawboro, NC	13.7 28.0 28.0 15.8
13	Α	Mcfadden, Steve, Camden, NC Cooper, Robert, Hertford, NC Atha, Richard, Elizabeth City, NC Ward, Jason, Camden, NC	8.4 11.6 12.3 12.3
14	Α	Julio, David, Raleigh, NC Gomez, James, Elizabeth City, NC Starr, Randy, Rocky Mount, NC Staelin, Adam, Chapel Hill, NC	12.3 12.9 14.9 14.3
15	Α	Harris, Chris, Hertford, NC Zawacki, Larry, Elizabeth City, NC Sawyer, David, Camden, NC Lopes, Michael, Moyock, NC	24.7 33.6 26.7 27.6

Hole	Time	Golfer Name	<u>Hcp</u>
16	Α	Moore, Steve, Nashville, NC	10.3
		Hagan, Lee, Nashville, NC	10.7
		Perdue, Greg, rocky mount, NC	10.8
		Alston, Will, Rocky Mount, NC	5.8
17	Α	Stallings, Alan, Hertford, NC	16.9
		Baker, Wayne, Camden, NC	14.9
		Luton, Lenny, Elizabeth City, NC	15.1
		Webster, Carl, Edenton, NC	15.8
18	Α	Gordon, Jack, New Bern, NC	3.3
		Perry, Jake, Raleigh, NC	4.9
		Shaw, Robert, Greenville, NC	7.8
		Gainey, Nelson, Rocky Mount, NC	10.0



Scotch Hall Preserve Super Senior (1)

HcpGolfer Name10.0Gainey, Nelson

Hole Time 18 A Hcp Golfer Name

Hole Time



# Scotch Hall Preserve Senior/Super Senior

<u>Нср</u> 3.3	<u>Golfer Name</u> Gordon, Jack	<u>Hole</u> 18	<u>Time</u> A	<u>Нср</u>	Golfer Name	<u>Hole</u>	Time
4.9	Perry, Jake	18	А				
5.8	Alston, Will	16	А				
7.8	Shaw, Robert	18	А				
10.2	Bridgers, Charles	11	А				
10.3	Moore, Steve	16	А				
10.8	Perdue, Greg	16	А				
15.8	Webster, Carl	17	А				
16.9	Stallings, Alan	17	А				
26.7	Sawyer, David	15	А				
27.6	Lopes, Michael	15	А				



Scotch Hall Preserve Men A

<u>Нср</u> 0.0	<u>Golfer Name</u> Spruill, Matthew	<u>Hole</u> 1	<u>Time</u> A	<u>Нср</u>	Golfer Name	<u>Hole</u>	Time
0.2	Suddreth, Will	1	А				
1.6	Duffy, Greggory	10	А				
1.8	Bartell, Bj	1	А				
3.0	Bridgers, Andrew	11	А				
3.3	Manley, Jeff	10	А				
3.6	Leblanc, Keith	8	А				
4.0	Tarcy, Scott	8	А				
4.0	Amod, Faheem	8	А				
5.9	Kadlick, Stephen	9	А				
6.2	Siebenthal, Walter	9	А				
7.0	Nichols, Joseph	9	А				



## Scotch Hall Preserve Men B

<u>Нср</u> 8.4	<u>Golfer Name</u> Mcfadden, Steve	<u>Hole</u> 13	<u>Time</u> A	<u>Нср</u>	Golfer Name	<u>Hole</u>	Time
8.7	Robinson, Bob	10	А				
10.7	Hagan, Lee	16	А				
11.6	Cooper, Robert	13	А				
12.3	Atha, Richard	13	А				
12.3	Ward, Jason	13	А				
12.3	Julio, David	14	А				
12.4	Sharp, Luke	10	А				
12.9	Gomez, James	14	А				
13.7	Rogers, William	12	А				
14.3	Staelin, Adam	14	А				
14.6	Dumpor, Samir	11	А				
14.9	Starr, Randy	14	А				
14.9	Baker, Wayne	17	А				
15.1	Luton, Lenny	17	А				
15.6	Harris, Terry	9	А				
15.8	Mizelle, Melvin	12	А				
17.0	Thorpe, Roger	11	А				
24.7	Harris, Chris	15	А				
28.0	Craft, Chris	12	А				
28.0	Cassaday, Steven	12	А				
33.6	Zawacki, Larry	15	А				